

No. 11-1507

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

MT. HOLLY GARDENS CITIZENS IN ACTION, INC., *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit**

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF THE AMERICAN
CIVIL RIGHTS UNION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

PETER J. FERRARA

Counsel of Record

20594 Woodmere Court

Sterling, VA 20165

(703) 582-8466

peterferrara@msn.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

American Civil Rights Union

September 3, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT.....	12
I. THE CHALLENGED CONDUCT OF THE TOWNSHIP IN THIS CASE DID NOT VIOLATE SECTION 804(A) OF THE FHA	12
II. THE HISTORY OF THE FHA CONFIRMS THAT SECTION 804(a) DOES NOT PERMIT DISPARATE- IMPACT CLAIMS.....	18
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Alexander v. Sandoval</i> , 532 U.S. 275 (2001).....	12
<i>BedRoc Ltd. v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 176 (2004).....	12, 17
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Res. Def. Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837, 842-43 (1984).....	17
<i>Citizens in Action v. Twp. Of Mt. Holly</i> , 2007 WL 1930457 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. July 5, 2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Citizens in Action v. Twp. of Mt. Holly</i> , 937 A.2d 977 (N.J. 2007)	7
<i>City of Mobile v. Bolden</i> , 446 U.S. 55 (1980).....	16
<i>Davis v. Mich. Dep't of Treasury</i> , 489 U.S. 803 (1989).....	17
<i>Freeman v. Quicken Loans</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2034 (2012).....	17
<i>Gallenthin Realty Dev., Inc. v. Borough of Paulsboro</i> , 924 A.2d 447 (N.J. 2007)	4, 14
<i>Gen. Dynamics Land Sys., Inc. v. Cline</i> , 540 U.S. 581, 600 (2004).....	17
<i>Griggs v. Duke Power Co.</i> , 401 U.S. 424 (1971).....	16, 19
<i>Gross v. FBL Fin. Servs., Inc.</i> , 557 U.S. 167 (2009).....	16, 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Lamie v. United States Tr.</i> , 540 U.S. 526 (2004).....	12
<i>Meacham v. Knolls Atomic Power Lab.</i> , 554 U.S. 84 (2008).....	16
<i>Raytheon Co. v. Hernandez</i> , 540 U.S. 44 (2003).....	19
<i>Meyer v. Holley</i> , 537 U.S. 280 (2003).....	17
<i>Smith v. City of Jackson</i> , 544 U.S. 228 (2005).....	16, 17
<i>Univ. of Tex. Sw. Med. Ctr. v. Nassar</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2517 (2013).....	16
<i>Watson v. Fort Worth Bank & Trust</i> , 487 U.S. 977 (1988).....	19

STATUTES

Americans with Disabilities Act, 42 U.S.C. § 12112(b)	19
Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3604 (1968)..	18
Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3605 (1968)..	18
Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3606 (1968)..	18
Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3604(f) (1988).....	18
N.J. Stat. Ann. § 40A:12A-5(a),(d),(e).....	5
Section 5 of the Voting Rights Act of 1965, 42 U.S.C. § 1973c	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
Section 804(a) of the Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3604(a)	<i>passim</i>
Title, VII, 42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2(k).....	19
REGULATIONS	
78 Fed. Reg. at 11,482 (2013).....	17
N.J. Admin. Code § 5:11-3.5(a)	6
N.J. Admin. Code § 5:11-3.7(a)	6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
114 Cong. Rec. 2270, 2283 (1968) (Sen. Brooke).....	20
114 Cong. Rec. 2524, 2530 (1968) (Sen. Tydings)	20
114 Cong. Rec. 3119, 3129 (1968) (Sen. Hatfield).....	21
114 Cong. Rec. 3235, 3252 (1968) (Sen. Scott).....	21
114 Cong. Rec. 3421 (1968) (Sen. Mondale)	20
114 Cong. Rec. 3422 (Sen. Mondale).....	21
114 Cong. Rec. 5640, 5643 (1968) (Sen. Mondale)	20
